

## TIPPERARY COUNTY COUNCIL

June 19th, 2024

Don Cathaoirleach agus gach Ball

## **Notice Of Meeting**

A Chara,

The Annual Meeting of the Thurles Municipal District will be held in the District Chamber, Tipperary County Council District Offices, Castle Avenue, Thurles on Monday, 24th June 2024 at 10:30 am to consider the Agenda set out hereunder.

You are hereby requested to attend.

Please note **Zoom** facilities will not be available for this meeting.

Mise le meas

Sharon Scully

**Administrative Officer** 

**Thurles Municipal District** 

# **Agenda**

## Directors and Heads of Functions Issues/Municipal District Issues

- 1.1 Names of members elected to the Thurles Municipal District
- 1.2 Election of Cathaoirleach
- 1.3 Election of Leas-Chathaoirleach
- 1.4 Consider and adopt Draft Standing Orders of the Thurles Municipal District
  - Draft standing orders Thurles municipal district June 2024.doc

Page 1

## Appointment of Members to Committees or Boards

- 2.1 Appointment of members to the following Boards:
  - a. Thurles Swimming Pool Limited (2)
  - b. Roscrea Swimming Pool Limited (2)
- 2.2 Appointment of members to Drainage Committees:-

Black River

Clodiagh River

Cromogue River

Farney Bridge/Ballinahow

Roscrea/Templemore

## Directors and Heads of Functions Issues/Municipal District Issues

- 3.1 Agree Schedule of monthly meetings of Thurles Municipal District
  - ☐ SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 2024.docx

Page 20